(Report 14)

Mecklenburg County
Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions

Board Appointments Due
Renewals From 6/1/2013 To 7/31/2013

ADULT CARE HOME ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Number of BOCC Members: 35 Term Length in Years: 3

Purpose

Qualifications

Special Noles

To advocate for the rights of citizens residing in rest homes. The Adult Care Home Advisory Committee
promotes the interests and well-being of the residents in adult care homes (rest homes). Appointments
are made for one-year terms for first year and any member reappointed to a second or third year term
will be appointed for a three-year term with no one serving more than two consecutive three-year terms.

No person or immediate family member of a person with a financial interest in @ home served by this
committee, no employee or governing board member of a home served by this committee, and no
immediate family member of a resident in a home served by this committee may be a member of this
committee. Must be able to travel to each facility in the county. Be available to serve an average of eight
(8) hours per month. Must be able to complete an initial orientation and field training of 15 hours. Must
be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

One (1) appointment for a one-year term expiring July 31, 2014.
The Board can nominate and appoint the one eligible applicant, Rosalind Bland.

Staff will continue to advertise for the remaining vacancies. Please note that
this is a 35 member board. It requires a tremendous commitment of time.
There's also mandatory training, which is conducted by the Ombudsman at the
Centralina Council of Governments. '

ADULT CARE HOME ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name
Bland, Rosalind

Qualifications Racel/Sex
B / F |




Name

Dorothy Barnes
Charlene Barr

Ellen Blaine

Camelia Bittle
Julianne Burke

John Burling

Irene Carande
Frances Huntley-Christopher BOCC

Joan Kirk
Lori Love
Lori Lynch

Mecklenburg County
Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions
Adult Care Home Advisory Committee Members:

Apptd By

BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC
BOCC

BOCC
BOCC
BOCC

Melissa Mcintyre-Brandly BOCC
Anna Maria Medvid

Evelyn Moses
Carolyn Talley

Total Members:

15

BOCC
BOCC
BOCC

R/S

Appointed

B/F
B/F
W/F
B/F
B/F
W/M
W/F
B/F
W/F
/F
B/F
B/F
W/F
B/F
W/F

05/21/2013
11/15/2011
07/12/2011
12/20/2011
12/18/2012
09/18/2012
12/20/2011
08/02/2011
08/15/2006
06/19/2012
02/21/2012
09/15/2009
02/15/2011
12/18/2012
05/15/2012

Expires

06/30/2014
11/30/2015
07/31/2015
11/30/2015
12/30/2013
09/30/2013
11/30/2015
08/31/2015
08/30/2013
06/30/2016
02/28/2016
09/30/2013
02/28/2015
12/30/2013
06/30/2016



Edwards, Trac! R
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From: rosalind.bland@yahoo.com

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2013 11:31 AM
To: CTB

Subject: Board Application

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Please check only one of the qualifications/categories below.

®

L ] L ] L [ ] (] L] L]

url: http://charmeck.org/mecklenburg/county/BOCC/AdvisoryBoards/Pages/Board Application.aspx
Name of Advisory Board:: Adult Home Care Advisory Committee
Name:: Rosalind C Bland
Home address:: 6419 Lanzerac Manor Dr
City: Charlotte
Zip code:: 28269
Home Phone:: 704-509-6599
Work Phone:: 980-226-2349
E-Mail:: rosalind bland@yahoo.com
Occupation:: Owner/ Director of Home Care
Place of employment:: Avant Garde Home Care Services
Race:: b
Sex:: Selected Items
o (Female) Female
Age:: 46
Hours per month available for position:: 10 to 20
County advisory board currently serving on::
Expiration date::
Education:: Masters in Psychology, B.S. Accounting
How did you learn of this vacancy?: Online
Business and civic experience:: Served 2 yrs as President of the Vineyard Glen Homeowners
Association Worked for Wachovia for over 10 yrs as a Customer Advocate in the Office of the President
Served 3 yrs as Vice President of the Employee Recognition Committee for Office of the President at
Wachovia
Areas of expertise and interests/skills:: My area of expertise would have to include my skills in
change management. My passion is the Elderly. My peace is providing the best care I can, while
preserving their dignity.
: Selected Items
: Selected Items
o (Do you or an immediate family member have a financial interest in a home served by the
committee?) Do you or an immediate family member have a financial interest in a home served
by the committee?
: Selected Items
County Commission District:: Choose one



s : Selected Items
s Signature of applicant:: Rosalind C Bland
¢ Date:: 06/13/2013



