(Report 14)

Mecklenburg County

Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions **Board Appointments Due**

Renewals From 6/1/2013 To 7/31/2013

ADULT CARE HOME ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Number of BOCC Members: 35

Term Length in Years:

3

Purpose

To advocate for the rights of citizens residing in rest homes. The Adult Care Home Advisory Committee promotes the interests and well-being of the residents in adult care homes (rest homes). Appointments are made for one-year terms for first year and any member reappointed to a second or third year term will be appointed for a three-year term with no one serving more than two consecutive three-year terms.

Qualifications

No person or immediate family member of a person with a financial interest in a home served by this committee, no employee or governing board member of a home served by this committee, and no immediate family member of a resident in a home served by this committee may be a member of this committee. Must be able to travel to each facility in the county. Be available to serve an average of eight (8) hours per month. Must be able to complete an initial orientation and field training of 15 hours. Must be a resident of Mecklenburg County.

Special Notes

One (1) appointment for a one-year term expiring July 31, 2014.

The Board can nominate and appoint the one eligible applicant, Rosalind Bland.

Staff will continue to advertise for the remaining vacancies. Please note that this is a 35 member board. It requires a tremendous commitment of time. There's also mandatory training, which is conducted by the Ombudsman at the Centralina Council of Governments.

ADULT CARE HOME ADVISORY COMMITTEE Applicants:

Name Bland, Rosalind Qualifications

Race/Sex

B / I

Mecklenburg County Advisory Boards, Committees and Commissions Adult Care Home Advisory Committee Members:

<u>Name</u>	Apptd By	<u>R/S</u>	<u>Appointed</u>	<u>Expires</u>
Dorothy Barnes	восс	B/F	05/21/2013	06/30/2014
Charlene Barr	BOCC	B/F	11/15/2011	11/30/2015
Ellen Blaine	BOCC	W/F	07/12/2011	07/31/2015
Camelia Bittle	BOCC	B/F	12/20/2011	11/30/2015
Julianne Burke	BOCC	B/F	12/18/2012	12/30/2013
John Burling	BOCC	W/M	09/18/2012	09/30/2013
Irene Carande	BOCC	W/F	12/20/2011	11/30/2015
Frances Huntley-Christopher BOCC		B/F	08/02/2011	08/31/2015
Joan Kirk	BOCC	W/F	08/15/2006	08/30/2013
Lori Love	BOCC	/F	06/19/2012	06/30/2016
Lori Lynch	BOCC	B/F	02/21/2012	02/28/2016
Melissa McIntyre-Brandly BOCC		B/F	09/15/2009	09/30/2013
Anna Maria Medvid	BOCC	W/F	02/15/2011	02/28/2015
Evelyn Moses	BOCC	B/F	12/18/2012	12/30/2013
Carolyn Talley	ВОСС	W/F	05/15/2012	06/30/2016

Total Members: 15

Edwards, Tracy R

V6/19/13

From:

rosalind.bland@yahoo.com

Sent:

Thursday, June 13, 2013 11:31 AM

To:

CTB

Subject:

Board Application

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Mecklenburg County Advisory Board Application

Please check only one of the qualifications/categories below.

- url: http://charmeck.org/mecklenburg/county/BOCC/AdvisoryBoards/Pages/BoardApplication.aspx
- Name of Advisory Board:: Adult Home Care Advisory Committee
- Name:: Rosalind C Bland
- Home address:: 6419 Lanzerac Manor Dr
- City: CharlotteZip code:: 28269
- Home Phone:: 704-509-6599Work Phone:: 980-226-2349
- E-Mail:: rosalind.bland@yahoo.com
- Occupation:: Owner/ Director of Home Care
- Place of employment:: Avant Garde Home Care Services
- Race:: h
- Sex:: Selected Items
 - o (Female) Female
- Age:: 46
- Hours per month available for position:: 10 to 20
- County advisory board currently serving on::
- Expiration date::
- Education: Masters in Psychology, B.S. Accounting
- How did you learn of this vacancy?: Online
- Business and civic experience: Served 2 yrs as President of the Vineyard Glen Homeowners Association Worked for Wachovia for over 10 yrs as a Customer Advocate in the Office of the President Served 3 yrs as Vice President of the Employee Recognition Committee for Office of the President at Wachovia
- Areas of expertise and interests/skills:: My area of expertise would have to include my skills in change management. My passion is the Elderly. My peace is providing the best care I can, while preserving their dignity.
- Selected Items
- : Selected Items
 - o (Do you or an immediate family member have a financial interest in a home served by the committee?) Do you or an immediate family member have a financial interest in a home served by the committee?
- : Selected Items
- County Commission District:: Choose one

: Selected Items
Signature of applicant:: Rosalind C Bland
Date:: 06/13/2013